
Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe Events
Isabella & Saganing

December 2025

Immersion House and ALRD Building •  In Person and Zoom Available
Call 989-775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

TRIBAL OPERATIONS AND RELATED OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED:
Wednesday, December 24, 2025 - Friday, January 2, 2026

*Excluding 24/7 Departments (Please See Attached List for Holiday & Administrative Closures)

Anishinaabe Language Sessions •  In Person and Zoom Available
Call 989-775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

Ziibiwing Holiday Sale •  November 24 - December 19 
9 AM - 4:30 PM •  Call 989-775-4750

Monday, December 1

Sewing in Saganing w/Tonya Jackson 9 am - 4 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavorial Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, December 2

Tribal Council Swearing In Ceremony 9 am - 12 pm SECR Entertainment Hall 989-775-4059

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Drums Out "Singing for Healing" 7 pm - 9 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Wednesday, December 3

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavorial Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, December 4

Saganing Soup Day 12 pm - 1:30 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Acupuncture 4 pm - 6 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4780

Stocking Making 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm - 7 pm Behavorial Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, December 5

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, December 6

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Facebook, TikTok
& Instagram

For updates and events!



Monday, December 15

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, December 16

Movie Day/Popcorn 1 pm - 3 pm  Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez  2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Storytelling 6 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Drums Out "Singing for Healing" 7 pm - 9 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Wednesday, December 17

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavorial Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, December 18

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm - 7 pm Behavorial Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, December 19

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Monday, December 8

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, December 9

Bingo with Friends 10:30 am - 1:30 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez  2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Youth Council Swearing In 4 pm - 4:30 pm Tribal Council Chambers 989-775-4780

Drums Out "Singing for Healing" 7 pm - 9 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Wednesday, December 10  — Tribal Observer Deadline by 5 PM

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavorial Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, December 11

Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, December 12

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavorial Health 989-775-4887

Behavioral Health Bingo with Friends 1 pm - 1:30 pm Andahwod 989-775-4339

SCIT Pendleton Blanket Raffle Fundraiser Drawing @ 4:30 pm Ziibiwing Center 989-775-4750

Saturday, December 13

Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887



Monday, December 22

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, December 23

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Drums Out "Singing for Healing" 7 pm - 9 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Wednesday, December 24  — Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, December 25  — Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm - 7 pm Behavorial Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, December 26  — Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, December 27

Fireside on the Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavorial Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Monday, December 29  — Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, December 30  — Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Wednesday, December 31  — Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavorial Health 989-775-4887

Saturday, December 20

Fireside on the Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavorial Health Lodge 989-775-4887

7500 Soaring Eagle Blvd. 


